

27 January 2025

То,	То,
The Manager	The Manager
Listing Department	Listing Department
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G
Dalal Street	Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400 001	Mumbai - 400 051
BSE Code: 544252	NSE Code: BAJAJHFL - EQ

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: <u>Update on the Conference Call in respect of financial results for the quarter ended</u> <u>31 December 2024</u>

Ref: <u>Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the 'SEBI Listing Regulations') r/w Clause 15 of Part A of Schedule III to the SEBI Listing Regulations</u>

In furtherance of our letter dated 22 January 2025, informing the Exchanges regarding conference call in respect of the financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 31 December 2024, we wish to inform that the said conference call was held on 27 January 2025 at 6.15 p.m. (IST).

The presentation made to the participants have been shared with the Exchanges vide our letter dated 27 January 2025. The audio recording of the conference call has been hosted on the website of the Company and is available at https://www.bajajhousingfinance.in/investor-presentation.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, For **Bajaj Housing Finance Limited**

Atul Patni Company Secretary Email id:- <u>bhflinvestor.service@bajajhousing.co.in</u>

Cc: Catalyst Trusteeship Limited (Debenture Trustee, Pune)

BAJAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

www.bajajhousingfinance.in

Corporate Office: 5th Floor, B2 Building, Cerebrum IT Park, Kumar City, Kalyani Nagar, Pune 411014, Maharashtra Registered Office: Bajaj Auto Limited Complex, Mumbai-Pune Road, Akurdi, Pune 411035, Maharashtra Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L65910PN2008PLC132228 Tel: +91 20718 78060 | Email: bhflwecare@bajajhousing.co.in